### 502737573 03/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2784177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY BONGIOVI	03/04/2014
PHILIP FULLER	03/11/2014
GLENN ZELNIKER	03/13/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BONGIOVI ACOUSTICS LLC
Street Address:	649 SW WHITMORE DRIVE
City:	PORT ST. LUCIE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34984

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14059669

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (305) 858-8000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.

Address Line 1: 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: HISTORIC CORAL WAY

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6294.1097.12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. MATOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Matos/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment Filed 1097#page1.tif source=Assignment Filed 1097#page2.tif source=Assignment Filed 1097#page3.tif

PATENT 502737573 REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0146

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name (s) of Inventor(s) (1	Anthony Bongiovi, Philip Fuller, Glenn Zelniker, In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
	(2) Bongiovi Acoustics LLC (3) 649 SW Whitmore Drive, Port St Lucie, Florida 34984 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(4) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/059,669  Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(5) November 6, 2013 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree (s) to execute a continuing, divisional or reissue applic connection with such applications as the As</li> </ol>	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any sations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in ssignee may deem necessary or expedient.
may be declared concerning this applica	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which tion or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execut necessary in connection with claims or p Industrial Property or similar agreements.</li> </ol>	e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be provisions of the International Convention for Protection of
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform a a valid United States patent to the Assigne	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of e.
Letters Patent of the United States result reissue applications thereof to the said	and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all ting from said application or any divisional or continuing or Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby at to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has ute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; 46,715; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103; power to insert on this assignment any furt	Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. Tony Guo, Reg. No. 70,644; Chris Traina, Reg. No. 71,365; the her identification which may be necessary or desirable in order as Patent Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, executed by the unders	signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)
Date 03/04/2014 Name	of Inventor ANTHONY BONG (SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at le	before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by east two witnesses who sign here:
WITNESS By:	WITNESS GY A STEER HE
Print Name: JOSA SUBVIO	print Name: Glen Alea

PATENT REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0147

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1)	Anthony Bongiovi, Philip Fuller, Glenn Zelniker,
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee (2) (3) Insert Address of Assignee (3)	Bongiovi Acoustics LLC 649 SW Whitmore Drive, Port St Lucie, Florida 34984 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, (4)	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/059,669 Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application (5)	November 6, 2013 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execute all continuing, divisional or reissue applicati connection with such applications as the Assig</li> </ol>	papers necessary in connection with this application and any one thereof and also to execute separate assignments in nee may deem necessary or expedient.
may be declared concerning this application	papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to saible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute a necessary in connection with claims or prov Industrial Property or similar agreements.	ll papers and documents and perform any act which may be risions of the International Convention for Protection of
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to perform all a valid United States patent to the Assignee.</li> </ol>	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
Letters Patent of the United States resulting reissue applications thereof to the said A	request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all from said application or any divisional or continuing or ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has any agreement in conflict herewith.
31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Pe 46,716; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103; Tol	lloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. ster A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 19 Guo, Reg. No. 70,644; Chris Traina, Reg. No. 71,365; the identification which may be necessary or desirable in order extent Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersign	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 3/11/2014 Name of	Inventor PHILIP FULLER (SEAL)
	ore a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by
WITNESS Muluf J. Hlut	By: Jerry Whele on Print Name: Gennifer Wheeler
Print Name: Michael J. Holmstr	on Print Name: <u>Wennifer Wheeler</u>

u.lma norski, markunt ingskapullövs-13 Emminutklöst Assignment - Fellet.Gr

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Anthony Bongiovi, Philip Fuller, Glenn Zelniker, In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), an other good and valuable consideration paid to each of th undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers an sets over unto
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee (3) Insert Address of Assignee	(2) (3)	Bongiovi Acoustics LLC 649 SW Whitmore Drive, Port St Lucie, Florida 34984 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies ampossessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(4)	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/059,669 Title: SYSTEM AND METROD FOR DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING for which the undersigned has (have) executed as application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	· (5)	November 6, 2013 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execute continuing, divisional or reissue appli connection with such applications as the re-</li> </ol>	lcati	papers necessary in connection with this application and any one thereof and also to execute separate assignments in nee may deem necessary or expedient.
may be declared concerning this applic	ation	papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to seible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execu necessary in connection with claims or Industrial Property or similar agreements.	prov	ll papers and documents and perform any act which may be distons of the International Convention for Protection of
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform a valid United States patent to the Assign	all :	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
Letters Patent of the United States resureissus applications thereof to the sai	lting ld As ht to	request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all from said application or any divisional or continuing or signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has any agreement in conflict herewith.
31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 46,716; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103 power to insert on this assignment any fur	); Pe ; Ton ther	lloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. ter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 19 Guo, Reg. No. 70,644; Chris Traina, Reg. No. 71,365; the identification which may be necessary or desirable in order atent Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the under	rsign	ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date March 13, 2014	ne of	Inventor GLENN ZELNIKER (SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at 1	i befo	ore a United States Consol. If hot, then the execution by
WITNESS By:		WITNESS WITNESS
Print Name: Richard Muerbach		Print Name: Edward Va lential

PATENT REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0149

**RECORDED: 03/25/2014**